
418 MANUFACTURES 

Section 6.—Manufacturing Industries in Cities and Towns 

The prosperity of most of the cities and towns of Canada, especially in the east, 
is intimately connected with their manufacturing industries, which provide employ­
ment for a large proportion of their gainfully occupied population. In the west 
the cities are more largely distributing centres, though manufactures are rapidly 
increasing there also. 

Table 7, indicating the extent to which the manufacturing industries of Canada 
are concentrated in urban centres, shows by provinces the proportion of the gross 
manufacturing production contributed by cities and towns having a gross pro­
duction of over $1,000,000 each. In the more highly industrialized provinces of 
Ontario and Quebec such cities and towns in 1941 accounted for 94-6 p.c. and 
93-2 p.c, respectively, of the totals for those provinces, while in the Maritime Pro­
vinces and British Columbia, where sawmilling, fish packing, and dairying are 
leading industries, the proportions fell to 70-6 p.c. and 71-9 p.c, respectively. In 
the Prairie Provinces manufacturing is confined largely to a few urban centres. 

7.—Cities and Towns Each with a Gross Manufacturing Production of over $1,000,000, 
Number of Establishments and Total Gross Production in such Cities and Towns 
as a Percentage of the Grand Total, by Provinces, 1911. 
NOTE.—Statistics published in this table are in some cases higher than the figures published in Table 

9, Bince in the table below are included statistics of towns with less than three establishments and pro­
duction of over $1,000,000 each. It was not possible to publish this information, except in summary form 
in Table 9, without disclosing the operations of individual establishments. 

Province 

Cities 
and Towns 

with a 
Gross 

Production 
of over 

$1,000,000 
each 

Establish­
ments 

Reporting 
in Cities 

and Towns 
Producing 

over 
$1,000,000 

each 

Total 
Production 

in Cities 
and Towns 
Producing 

over 
$1,000,000 

each 

Total 
Production 

in each 
Province 

Production 
in Cities 

and Towns 
as a Per­
centage of 
Total Pro­
duction in 

each 
Province 

No. No. 
Prince Edward Island... 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Canada 

1 

13 

12 

87 

131 

313 

279 

4,294 

6,998 

775 

264 

467 

1,284 

$ 
2,014,732 

93,084,525 

81,466,637 

1,715,966,651 

2,952,454,772 

182,269,882 

71,768,624 

118,279,702 

297,237,932 

p.c. 

4,649,476 

133,873,428 

111,433,726 

1,841,088,1 

3,121,756,568 

211,534,751 

96,020,975 

142,651,493 

413,299,184 

43-3 

69-5 

73-1 

93-2 

94-6 

86-2 

74-7 

82-9 

71-9 

275 14,710 5,514,543,457 6,076,308,124 908 


