Section 6.-Manufacturing Industries in Cities and Towns

The prosperity of most of the cities and towns of Canada, especially in the east, is intimately connected with their manufacturing industries, which provide employment for a large proportion of their gainfully occupied population. In the west the cities are more largely distributing centres, though manufactures are rapidly increasing there also.

Table 7, indicating the extent to which the manufacturing industries of Canada are concentrated in urban centres, shows by provinces the proportion of the gross manufacturing production contributed by cities and towns having a gross production of over 1,000,000 each. In the more highly industrialized provinces of Ontario and Quebec such cities and towns in 1941 accounted for 94.6 p.c. and 93.2 p.c., respectively, of the totals for those provinces, while in the Maritime Provinces and British Columbia, where sawmilling, fish packing, and dairying are leading industries, the proportions fell to 70.6 p.c. and 71.9 p.c., respectively. In the Prairie Provinces manufacturing is confined largely to a few urban centres.

7.—Cities and Towns Each with a Gross Manufacturing Production of over \$1,000,000, Number of Establishments and Total Gross Production in such Cities and Towns as a Percentage of the Grand Total, by Provinces, 1941.

Norg.—Statistics published in this table are in some cases higher than the figures published in Table 9, since in the table below are included statistics of towns with less than three establishments and production of over \$1,000,000 each. It was not possible to publish this information, except in summary form in Table 9, without disclosing the operations of individual establishments.

Province	Cities and Towns with a Gross Production of over \$1,000,000 each	Establish- ments Reporting in Cities and Towns Producing over \$1,000,000 each	Total Production in Cities and Towns Producing over \$1,000,000 each	Total Production in each Province	Production in Cities and Towns as a Per- centage of Total Pro- duction in each Province
	No.	No.	\$	\$	p.c.
Prince Edward Island	1	36	2,014,732	4,649,476	43-3
Nova Scotia	13	313	93,084,525	133,873,428	69-5
New Brunswick	12	279	81,466,637	111,433,726	73.1
Quebec	87	4,294	1,715,966,651	1,841,088,523	93-2
Ontario	131	6,998	2,952,454,772	3,121,756,568	94.6
Manitoba	6	775	182,269,882	211,534,751	86.2
Saskatchewan	5	264	71,768,624	96,020,975	74.7
Alberta	6	467	118,279,702	142,651,493	82-9
British Columbia	14	1,284	297,237,932	413,299,184	71-9
Canada	275	14,710	5,514,543,457	6,076,308,124	90.8